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Employees Hold more than One Position?

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2023

Refer to the 2023 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details
Entity Name|Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District

Human Resources Web Page www.scottsvalleyfire.com

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Yes

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Elected
Position
Enter'Y' Department
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District

toward the pension unfunded liability? No
Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Multiple
Positions
Classification Footnote
Engineer
Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer
Admin Accounting Specialist
Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer
Board Director
Paid Call Firefighter
Deputy Fire Marshal
Fire Chief
Captain
Board Director
Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Captain
Board Director
Board Director
Admin Accounting Specialist
Paid Call Firefighter
Temporary Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer
Engineer
Battalion Chief
Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Battalion Chief
Paid Call Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer
Paid Call Firefighter
Board Director
Board Director
Engineer
Firefighter
Captain
Board Director
Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer
Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer
Engineer

3903
3903

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum

100,277
500
100,277
66,498
500
100,277
500
500
143,976
214,896
131,025
500
500
100,277
100,277
100,277
131,025
500
500
66498
500
500
500
100,277
100,277
162,968
90,932
500
500
162,968
500
500
100,277
500
500
500
100,277
90,932
131,025
500
90,932
500
100,277
500
100,277
100,277

Annual
Salary
Maximum

119,122
6,500
119,122
73,309
6,500
119,122
5,000
6,500
155,736
228,000
141,720
5,000
6,500
119,122
119,122
119,122
141,720
5,000
5,000
73309
6,500
25,000
6,500
119,122
119,122
172,905
95,470
6,500
6,500
172,905
6,500
6,500
119,122
6,500
5,000
5,000
119,122
95,470
141,720
5,000
95,470
6,500
119,122
6,500
119,122
119,122

'Save As' Filename 2023-12074410900.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

117,387
721
113,545
39,472
a7
117,387
300

47
150,327
110,676
138,435
1,400
47
103,451
112,939
117,387
139,656
200
1,500
71,899
7,717

0

539
4,582
113,545
169,257
3,497
47

47
170,386
2,178
1,670
112,455
3,631
1,700
2,400
117,387
3,497
139,656
2,600
6,612
2,254
112,019
2,559
117,387
96,842

20,388
0
19,744
2,631
0
15,771
0

0
1,714
8,300
33,983
0

0
16,093
14,145
19,969
38,031

12,912
0
0
0
32,092
0
42,566
0
0
0
15,366
0
12,857
26,970

Lump Sum
Pay

O OO0 O 00000000 O0OoOoOo

Other Pay
21,521
0
26,237

1,800
0
16,514
0

0
25,102
18,423
23,990
16,635

20,531
0

0

0
23,456
346
22,850
0

346

0
20,487
0
21,019
18,986

| Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
2%@55
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
0
0
3%@55
2.7%@57
3%@55
0
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
3%@55
2.7%@57
3%@55
0
0
2% @62
0
0
0
3%@55
2.7%@57
3%@55
2.7%@57
0
0
3%@55
0
0
2.7%@57
0
0
0
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
3%@55
0
2.7%@57
2.7% @57
2.7%@57
0
2.7%@57
2.7% @57

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Alicia Walton
Phone Number 831-438-0211

E-mail Address | awalton@scottsvalleyfire.com

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer

O OO0 0000000000000 O00O0O0O0O0O00000O000000O0O00O0O0O0OO0O0OO0O0OOoOoOo

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation
Plan: /Defined
Employer's Contribution
Share Plan
18,537
92
18,640
4,896
6
18,915
0
0
39,937
15,117
36,397
0
6
16,847
30,757
18,400
36,817

17,707
0

0

0
18,453
520
38,264
0

929
300
17,776
0
18,364
15,569

o
O 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0D0DO0D0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0D00D0D0D0D0D0D0D0D0DO0O0DO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Health,
Dental,
Vision
37,782
0
34,135

28,865
18,891
30,345
0

0
29,487
23,145
37,782
7,836

37,782
0
0
0
37,782
0
28,865
0
0
0
11,122
0
26,060
11,604


https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/

Line #

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

Elected
Position
Enter 'Y’

Department

Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2023

Refer to the 2023 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name|Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District

Human Resources Web Page www.scottsvalleyfire.com

Employees Hold more than One Position?
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment
toward the pension unfunded liability?
Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Classification
Engineer

Engineer

Paid Call Firefighter
Battalion Chief
Captain

Captain

Paid Call Firefighter
Captain

Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Admin Services Manager
Interim Fire Chief

Yes

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum

100,277
100,277
500
162,968
131,025
131,025
500
131,025
500
100,277
84,325
214,896

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

Annual
Salary
Maximum

119,122
119,122
6,500
172,905
141,720
141,720
6,500
141,720
6,500
119,122
92,963
228,000

'Save As' Filename 2023-12074410900.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

104,728
107,508
4,016
161,875
139,656
138,435
47
139,656
2,085
99,713
91,175
102,066

34,105
11,972
0
38,538
33,481
41,514
0
4,326
0
11,581
0

0

Lump Sum
Pay

0

0

0

6,715
2,477

0

0
16,113
0

0

2,840

0

Other Pay
25,001
20,040

0
28,684
21,257
22,214

0
10,181

0
19,270

0

0

| Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
0
3%@55
3%@55
3%@55
2.7%@57
3%@55
0
2.7%@57
2% @55
0

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Alicia Walton

Phone Number 831-438-0211

E-mail Address | awalton@scottsvalleyfire.com

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer

O 0O 000000 OoOOo oo

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:
Employer's
Share
17,312
16,930
0
44,112
37,691
37,492
6
34,748
0
15,938
10,794
0

/Defined
Contribution
Plan

Health,
Dental,
Vision
7,836
30,345
0
7,102
26,060
26,060
0
37,782
0
30,345
20,917
0

O 0O 0000000 OO oo


https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/

